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DATE SHEET OF B,E/B.TECH 8th Semester CBS (supplementary) and (UIET) EXAMS -2024

B.E 8th SEMESTER TO BE HELD rN OCTOBERT 2024

Time :- 10.00 A.M

'

11-10-2024
FRIDAY

14-10-2024
MONDAY

sngECtv

Computer Engg

Electrical Engg

Electronics &Comm. Engg

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Computer Engg

Electrical Engg

Electronics & Comm Engg

Embedded Systems
Non-Conventional Energy Sources & lnstrumentation
Web technology
Phython Programming
Advanced Manufacturlng Processes
lnternataonal Economics

Embedded Systems
Non-Conventional Energy Sources & lnstrumentation
Ph),thon Programming
Advanced Manufacturing Processes
Essentials of Civil Engineering
lnternatienal Economics

Embedded System
Web technology
Python Programming
Advanced Manufacturing Processes
Essential of Civil engineering
lnternational Economics

Non-Conventional Energy resources and tnsl.umentation
Web Technology
Python Programmrng
Advanced Manufacturing Processes
Essentials of Crvil Engrneeflng
lnternational Economics

Crv E ngg

SUBJECTSOAY & BRANC HE COURSE NO.
Prestressed concrete
Contract Management
Matrix Methods of Structural Analysis

Soft Computing
Data Science
ELECTIVE-I
Electrical Drives
High Voltage Engrneering
EHV/AC/DC

Fibre Optics and Communication
Satellite Communication

(a)Optimization Techniques
(b)Jigs and finures
(c)Tribology

ELECTIVE.I
Software Testing
Data Science

csE-801A
csE-801B

EEE-801(A)
EEE-801(B)
EEE-801(C)

PEC-801(A)

PME-801(A)
PME-801(B)
PME-801(C)

tTE-801(A)
tTE-801

cEE-801
cEE-802
cEE-803

EEO-802
cso-803
lTo-804
MEO-805
cEo-806
HOE-806

ECO-801
EEO-802
cso-803
lTo-804
MEO-805
HOE-806

ECO-801
EEO-802
tTo-804
MEO-805
cEo-806
HOE-806

ECO-801
cso-803
lTo-804
MEO-805
cEo-806
HOE-806

Mechanical Engg.



,:}

Mechanical Engg

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

The Embedded System
Non-Conventional Energy resources and Instrurnentation
Web Technology
Python Programming
Essentials of Civil Engineering
lnternational Economics

The Embedded System
Non-Convenlional Energy resolrrces and lnstrumentation
Web Technology
Advanced Manufacturing Process
Essentials ot Civil Engrneering
lnternational Economics

B.Tech grtr Semester CBS (TO BE HELD IN OCTOBER, 2024)

Time: -1O.OO A,M
DAY& DATES
11-10-2024
FRIDAY

Computer Science & Engineering

14-10-2024 Computer Science & Enginee.ing
MONDAY

Civil Engrneering

Computer Science & Engineering Management lnformation System (c) CECS,82

Crvil Engineering

18"10-2024
FRIDAY

Compuler Science & Engineering

Civil Engineering

E&OE

1. All the candidates are advised to veriry their Course No. & Titles in which they have to appear in the
examination. In case of any variation, they should contact the concerned section in advance

2. Mobile Phones, PaBers, Wireless Sets, Head Phones, Scientific Calculators or any other undesirable objects

are strictly prohibited in the Examination Centres.

3. Carry bags containint personal belondngs are not allowed in the Examination Centre premlses, The

Superintendent shall not be responsible for the loss of the same.

4. The candidates are further advised to use only BLUE INK OR BAL! PEN

5. The candidates are also advised not to disclose their identity by writlng name or put any other

identification mark in the Answer Book which shall tantamount to the use of unfair means and shall be

punishable under the University Statutes.

lmportant lnstruction:- The Non {BS candidate/s if any+ shall take his/her examinations alon8with the

CBS candidates for the dates mentioned above. However, their date sheet shall be notified separately

along\/ith the centre notice of the current date sheet shortly

16-10-2024
WEDNESDAY

No: Exams/Prof-r/24l /36{ - 8O
oated:-e) -o2_tcZV

Sunita Mattoo.*K;['u*A.R,

L./',l ,

ECO-801
EEO-802
cso-803
tTo-804
cEo-806
HOE-806

ECO-801
EEO-802
cso-803
MEO-805
cEo-806
HOE-806

BRANCH SUBJECTS Course Code
Computer Graphics (A4) PECS.81

Civil Engrneering Enginoering Economics, Estirnatlon &
Costing

cE-801

Cyber Security {a) oECS-81

Fundamentals of Management OECE 82

PECE.84Wastewater Treatment

' Elements of Earthquake Engineering i PECE-82



Copy lor the kind information of the: -

1. Spl. secy. to the Vice- Chancellor for the kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
2. Sr. P.A to Deen Academic Affairs, University oi Jammu, Jammu

3. sr. P.A to the Re8istrar/Controller of Examination/oir€ctor cDc, University oflammu
4, Deanlacultyof 6nsineerinBforfurthernecessaryaction.
5. Co-ordinator, UIET Kathua Campus,lJniversity ofJammu for information,
6. The Principal all affiliated EnSineering Colleges (Govt- & Non Govt.) for information and necessary action.

7. l/C medicalcell/ PRO. Univertity olJammu for information and necessary action.
8. A.R, CAto CE for information and n.a

9. lt. /0eputy/Asstt. Reginrar /Eval' l/Prof.l/Sty/conduct/contidential/accounts/lnformation, University of Jammu.

10. Sr. Programmer ( ErGmination vrind for uploading it on www.coeiu.com. Universitv wbsite/s.
11. Security oflicer, University ofiammu, ,.

12 Notice boerd.


