

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU (NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' UNIVERSITY) Websites: https://www.coeju.com

DATE SHEET OF B.E/B.TECH 8th Semester CBS (supplementary) and (UIET) EXAMS -2024

B.E 8th SEMESTER TO BE HELD IN OCTOBER, 2024

Time :- 10.00 A.M

DAY & DATE	BRANCH	SUBJEÇTS	COURSE NO.
11-10-2024 FRIDAY	Civil Engg.	Prestressed concrete Contract Management Matrix Methods of Structural Analysis	CEE-801 CEE-802 CEE-803
	Computer Engg.	Soft Computing Data Science ELECTIVE-I	CSE-801A CSE-801B
	Electrical Engg.	Electrical Drives High Voltage Engineering EHV/AC/DC	EEE-801(A) EEE-801(B) EEE-801(C)
	Electronics &Comm.Engg.	Fibre Optics and Communication Satellite Communication	PEC-801(A)
	Mechanical Engg.	(a)Optimization Techniques (b)Jigs and fixtures (c)Tribology	PME-801(A) PME-801(B) PME-801(C)
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	ELECTIVE-I Software Testing Data Science	ITE-801(A) ITE-801(B)
14-10-2024 MONDAY	Civil Engg.	Embedded Systems Non-Conventional Energy Sources & Instrumentation Web technology Phython Programming Advanced Manufacturing Processes International Economics	ECO-801 EEO-802 CSO-803 ITO-804 MEO-805 HOE-806
	Computer Engg.	Embedded Systems Non-Conventional Energy Sources & Instrumentation Phython Programming Advanced Manufacturing Processes Essentials of Civil Engineering International Economics	ECO-801 EEO-802 ITO-804 MEO-805 CEO-806 HOE-806
	Electrical Engg	Embedded System Web technology Python Programming Advanced Manufacturing Processes Essential of Civil engineering International Economics	ECO-801 CSO-803 ITO-804 MEO-805 CEO-806 HOE-806
	Electronics & Comm. Engg	Non-Conventional Energy resources and Instrumentation Web Technology Python Programming Advanced Manufacturing Processes Essentials of Civil Engineering International Economics	EEO-802 CSO-803 ITO-804 MEO-805 CEO-806 HOE-806

	Mechanical Engg.	The Embedded System Non-Conventional Energy resources and Instrumentation Web Technology Python Programming Essentials of Civil Engineering International Economics	ECO-801 EEO-802 CSO-803 ITO-804 CEO-806 HOE-806
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	The Embedded System Non-Conventional Energy resources and Instrumentation Web Technology Advanced Manufacturing Process Essentials of Civil Engineering International Economics	ECO-801 EEO-802 CSO-803 MEO-805 CEO-806 HOE-806

B.Tech 8TH Semester CBS (TO BE HELD IN OCTOBER, 2024)

Time: -10.00 A.M

DAY & DATES	BRANCH	SUBJECTS	Course Code
11-10-2024 FRIDAY	Computer Science & Engineering	Computer Graphics (A4)	PECS-81
	Civil Engineering	Engineering Economics, Estimation & Costing	CE-801
14-10-2024 MONDAY	Computer Science & Engineering	Cyber Security (a)	OECS-81
	Civil Engineering	Fundamentals of Management	OECE-82
16-10-2024 WEDNESDAY	Computer Science & Engineering	Management Information System (c)	OECS-82
	Civil Engineering	Elements of Earthquake Engineering	PECE-82
18-10-2024 FRIDAY	Computer Science & Engineering		
	Civil Engineering	Wastewater Treatment	PECE-84

E&OE

- 1. All the candidates are advised to verify their Course No. & Titles in which they have to appear in the examination. In case of any variation, they should contact the concerned section in advance.
- 2. Mobile Phones, Pagers, Wireless Sets, Head Phones, Scientific Calculators or any other undesirable objects are strictly prohibited in the Examination Centres.
- 3. Carry bags containing personal belongings are not allowed in the Examination Centre premises, The Superintendent shall not be responsible for the loss of the same.
- 4. The candidates are further advised to use only BLUE INK OR BALL PEN.
- 5. The candidates are also advised not to disclose their identity by writing name or put any other identification mark in the Answer Book which shall tantamount to the use of unfair means and shall be punishable under the University Statutes.

Important Instruction:- The Non –CBS candidate/s if any+ shall take his/her examinations alongwith the CBS candidates for the dates mentioned above. However, their date sheet shall be notified separately alongwith the centre notice of the current date sheet shortly.

Sunita Mattoo

A.R. Registrar (Exams-Prof-I)

27/10

No: Exams/Prof-1/24/1366-80 Dated: - 27-09-2024 Copy for the kind information of the: -

- 1. Spl. Secy. to the Vice- Chancellor for the kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 2. Sr. P.A to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu, Jammu
- 3. Sr. P.A to the Registrar/Controller of Examination/Director CDC, University of Jammu
- 4. Dean faculty of Engineering for further necessary action.
- 5. Co-ordinator, UIET Kathua Campus, University of Jammu for information ,
- 6. The Principal all affiliated Engineering Colleges (Govt. & Non Govt.) for information and necessary action.
- 7. I/C medical cell / PRO. University of Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 8. A.R, CA to CE for information and n.a
- 9. Jt. /Deputy/Asstt. Registrar /Eval- I/Prof-I/Sty/conduct/confidential/Accounts/Information, University of Jammu.
- 10. Sr. Programmer (Examination wing) for uploading it on www.coeju.com. University wbsite/s.
- 11. Security officer, University of Jammu,
- 12. Notice board.